Standard Rate

EVC-FAST

Electric Vehicle Fast Charging Service

N

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY

Available to operators of licensed electric vehicles (EV). EV Customer is defined as the party who owns/operates a licensed electric vehicle, connects that vehicle for the purpose of receiving vehicle charging service to a Company-owned charging station providing service under this schedule, and willingly accepts Company's fee structure for the vehicle charging service. EVC-FAST is offered under the conditions set out hereinafter for the purpose of charging EVs via street parking, parking lots, and other outdoor areas using chargers with an output of 50 kW or greater. EV Customers' charging systems must meet applicable charging standards. Company will accept EV Customers on a first-come-first-served basis.

Company assumes no liability or responsibility for any potential automotive-related incidents that occur at Company-owned public charging locations. EV Customer accepts all restrictions related to the temporary parking space.

RATE

Fee for use

\$0.25 per kWh

Charging Unit Fee includes an Energy Charge, adjustment clauses, and applicable franchise fee and tax.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above includes the following:

| Fuel Adjustment Clause | Sheet No. 85 |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause | Sheet No. 88 |
| Economic Relief Surcredit | Sheet No. 89 |
| Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge | Sheet No. 87 |

The bill amount specified above will be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Franchise Fee School Tax

CANCELLED

Sheet No. 90 Sheet No. 91

October 1, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE: July 20, 2021

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Service Rendered

On and After July 1, 2021

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2020-00349 dated June 30, 2021

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

7/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)